

\222

SLP(C)No. 14905 OF 2001
ITEM No.40

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14905/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2001 in LPA 451/93
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UMAKANT SHRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
IA 2 (C/delay in filing counter-affidavit)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurab Aggarwal, Mr. A.P. Medh,
Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya, Advs. for
M/s.Hathi & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Raval, ASG
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Mr. Manu Nair, Advs.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit a written note indicating the decisions on which he would rely to assail the conclusion of the Division Bench of the High Court that the Indian Institute of Management is not a State, together with the necessary materials for such conclusion. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks from today. Put up this matter after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master