

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14905/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2001 in LPA 451/93
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UMAKANT SHRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Abhijat P. Medh, D.K. Chhaya and
Mr. Gourab Agarwal, Adv. for M/s. Hathi & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Sunil Dogra & Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

In view of the finding of the Division Bench recorded
in paragraph 38 of the impugned judgment, it is not necessary
for us to go into the question whether the Indian Institute of
Management is a State or not. This question can be considered
in an appropriate case keeping in mind the judgment of this
Court since reported in JT 2002 (4) SC 146.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

.SP1

(Y.P. Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar